N
Oldbury Well

Current Route 2 Timetable to Oldbury Wells School as of 6th November 2023

Leons Coaches

Subject to change and demand

Route 2 — Pick up

07:22 — Billbrook by Garage

07:32 — Bus stop by Swan Pub on The Holloway, Compton
07:42 — Outside Royal Oak Pub, Tettenhall Wood

07:45 — Bus Stop at Woodhouse Road / Regina Close
07:48 — Regis Road Bus Stop, opposite Fire Station

07:56 — Layby before Mercia Drive, Perton

08:00 — Richmond Drive bus stop, Perton

08:05 — Bridgnorth Road/Furnace Grange Rd bus stop
08:30 — Arrive at school

Route 2 — Drop off

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)

15:45 — Bridgnorth Road/Furnace Grange Rd bus stop
15:50 — Opposite Richmond Drive bus stop, Perton

15:54 — Opposite bus stop / layby Mercia Drive, Perton
16:02 — Regis Road Bus Stop, by Fire Station

16:05 — Bus stop at Woodhouse Road / Regina Close
16:08 — Outside Royal Oak Pub, Tettenhall Wood

16:11 — Bus stop by Swan Pub on The Holloway, Compton
16:20 — Billbrook by Garage

Times are estimates dependant on traffic.

Please ensure that your child is at the designated Bus stop within plenty of time.

Image of Leons Coaches


http://oldburywells.com/

